

CWPOA No.3286 of 2019

3.09.2020 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Through video conferencing.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.
List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 3, 2020
(shankar)