

Satish Kumar Vs HPSEB and anr.

CWPOA No. 3286 of 2019

10.11.2022 Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Manvender Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate for the respondents.

Since learned counsel representing for the respondents is not well, prayer has been made for adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List after two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge.**

**10th November, 2022  
(gaurav)**