

**Satish Kumar v. HPSEB**

**CWPOA No. 3286 of 2019**

**1.4.2023** Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Manvender Singh, Advocate vice counsel for the respondents.

List on 3.5.2023, as prayed for.

**April 1, 2023**

*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**