

Satish Kumar Vs. Himachal Pradesh Electricity Board and another

CWPOA No.3286 of 2019

14.12.2023 Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Place the matter, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, before another Bench.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 14, 2023
(Bhardwaj)