

Satish Kumar vs. HP electricity Board and another

CWPOA No. 3286 of 2019

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sajeev Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Piyush Rathore,
Advocate for the respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list for consideration after ensuing
winter vacation.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 10, 2025
(narender)