

**Satish Kumar v. HP Electricity Board and Anr.**

**CWPOA No. 3286 of 2019**

**24.12.2025** Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Piyush Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **25.3.2026**, as prayed for. In the meantime, name of Mr. Piyush Rathore, Advocate, be reflected in the cause-list.

**December 24, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**