

**Satish Kumar vs. Himachal Pradesh State  
Electricity Board & Anr.**

**CWPOA No. 3286 of 2019**

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Rathore, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on **22.04.2026.**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**